505289522 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEMETRI STILIANOS	01/21/2019
JACOB JAY YODER	01/21/2019
LUIS FERNANDO SANCHEZ	01/22/2019
FLOYD J. MALECKE	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEONEER US INC.	
Street Address:	26545 AMERICAN DRIVE	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16253729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)498-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-498-0670

Email: chriscpm2@aol.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA Address Line 1: 24840 HARPER, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8249.00136		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY DONNA BERKLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Donna Berkley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=824900136_assignment_012219#page1.tif source=824900136_assignment_012219#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048091 FRAME: 0357

505289522

ASSIGNMENT

J. MALECKE, hereby sell, assign an referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having 48034, U.S.A. the full and exclusive disclosed in the application for U CONTROL UNIT", filed on all divisions, reissues, continuations, so thereof, all rights of priority resulting Patents which issue from said applic	Insideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hay yoder, Luis Fernando Sanchez and Floyed duransfer to Veoneer Us Inc., a corporation, (hereinafter a place of business at 26545 American Drive, Southfield, More right title and interest in and to any and all improvements in ited States Patent entitled "Bonded Electronic and having Serial No, any and substitutions, reexaminations, renewals and foreign equivalents g from the filing of said application, and any and all Letters ation, together with all claims for damages by reason of past the right to sue for and collect the same;
of any and all foreign Patent Offices ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our en	Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to issue and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole used assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters
papers related to said application and reexaminations, renewals and foreig successors, assigns and representative history thereof; and generally do every securing and maintaining patent pro	aths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, nequivalents thereof; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its sall facts known to me concerning said improvements and the ything possible to assist and aid said ASSIGNEE in obtaining, tection for said improvements and for vesting title to said plications for and patents on said improvements in said as;
We have made no previous assignmen affecting the rights and property conv	t, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement to or with others reyed herein; and
Avenue, Suite 100, St. Clair Shores,	ISTOPHER P. MAIORANA, P.C. located at 24840 Harper Michigan 48080, the power to insert on this document any irable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and his document.
Demetri Stilianos	01/21/2019 Date:
Signature of First Joint Inventor	
Demetri Stilianos	
Name of First Joint Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 048091 FRAME: 0358

Thyo	Date: 1/21/2019
Signature of Second Joint Inventor	
Jacob Jay Yoder Name of Second Joint Inventor	
Signature of Third Joint Inventor	Date: 1/22/2019
Luis Fernando Sanchez Name of Third Joint Inventor	
F Malacka Signature of Fourth Joint Inventor	Date: 1-21-2019
Floyd J. Malecke	

Name of Fourth Joint Inventor

RECORDED: 01/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 048091 FRAME: 0359